s

7/ 6 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION [ LoC DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT _ — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ' 'NTERNATIONAL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T 7R DESCRIPTION DATE WN T APVD
PART CIRST B ECR—09-012592 6-2009 | MY | GB
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1426367 —1 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1426367 =2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 73
142656/ —6 B — L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1426367 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 79
/—=1426367 —1 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338705—1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
/—=142636/7 =2 B — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 70
/—=14263%6/ —6 B — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS 69
/—=1426367 —7/ A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT A8
— 1 T T 1 1 T 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION o/
— 2 2 2 2 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
D oo D
— 1 T T 1 1 T 986950—1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBX6)RAM 63
— 1 T T 1 1 1 18023—-9 SCR,SHC(M4X6)INS DISC 62
CRIMP DATA DELPHI TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS N - - = B B R 180305 SCR.SET(M5X20)DRAC Y
TERMINAL NAME: TERM F M/P 150.1 P2S - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL 60
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE — | 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
WIRE [1.57 [.062 IN]/4 F 0.50mm? 5 ;§:> gi
INSUL 1229 [.090 INJAN  F 1.78 MAX [.070 IN MAX] \ N I R AR R R I 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — APPL INSTRUCTION m 55
| 3.80—-4.60 [.150—.181 INJC_ = 408—-8322 N — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024—8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
TERMINAL _ _ FEED — 2 2 2 2 2 2 9-18023-6 SCR,SHC(M4x14)TERM HLD DWN 53
APPL SPEC _ _ 9.90 [.390 IN] — | 1 1 | | 1 18030—1 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN o2
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 811242—5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 57
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 6907/535—2 SPACER, TONKER 50
TERMINALS APPLIED — 1 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
— — 1 — — 1 — 13386/5—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN - - - — | — | 1 — | 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
1572131 —1 12089340 — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 T T 1 1 T 690191 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338660—1 RAM 44
. ~ - ~ ~ ~ — 1 T T 1 1 T 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 4.5 o
— 1 T T 1 1 T 690124—1 WASHER, RAM 47
_ _ _ _ _ — | | | | | | 2—18024-6 SCR,BHC(M8X25)RAM 41
- - - - - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2324711 BALL, STEEL 40
— — — — — — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2—=22278—7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
WIRE L_ CRIMP HEIGHT - PIN PN AND — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 58
SIZE @ 53 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 5547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC S/
mm? AWG . r A i LENGTH LIN] — 1 T T 1 1 T 22480—-5 WASHER, SPRING 56
0.50mm?* 1.22 +0.05 [.048 002 IN] |2-354779-2 [.3100] - | W W W W W 6902121 POST, RAM 99
B _ B — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934 —1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
— 212121222 1-18024—0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 33
_ _ _ — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
- — - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18025-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 57
— — — — 1 T T 1 1 T 13209081 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 50
_ . B — 1 T T 1 1 T 16530751 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
— 1 1 1 1 1 1 4558881 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
_ _ _ — | 2 2 2 | 2 | 2 2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
- - - — 1 T T 1 1 T 556835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— — — " R N — 1 T T 1 1 T 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
B _ - & — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 04
/‘Vt‘\/\’ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 980571-4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
_ _ _ \ — 1 — 1 1 — 1 69047/2—2 STRIPPER 22
3 — . — S — | | | | | | 1-18025—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21 3
— _ _ g — | 4 | 4| 4| 4| 4| 4 18025-72 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
_ . B — — T — — 1 — 6904/2—1 STRIPPER 19
13
_ _ _ — 1 — — 1 — — 135586084 —1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 16
458637—3 L1426367 15
14
ZCX RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 13
LL1) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S I N 02228079 SPRING, SHEAR 12
— T 1 1 T T 1 556885—4 STOP, SHEAR T
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION T T T T 0001 OLDtR. SHEAR. FRONT (CUT) 0
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — T T T T 169006 SHEAR, TLOAT (FROND) s
Zl> ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TyCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. 1 > 5 5 1 1 1 4_1333000_0 ANVIL 8
/2 DELPHI RECOMMENDED TERMINAL WIRE RANGE IS 0.80—1.00mm? — | 1 1 1 1 1 240641-9 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
ORIGINAL CUSTOMER REQUIRES APPLICATION OF 0.50mm?® TYCO S}
ELECTRONICS TAKES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR PRODUCT ISSUES — 1 T T 1 1 T 2—4556889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
USING THE 0.50mm? WIRE TO TERMINAL COMBINATION. — 1 T T 1 1 T 2—258011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
1 % 2 2 1 1 T 6—-4560154-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
— 1 T T 1 1 T 455888—-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
1 % 2 2 1 1 T 1-456405-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
VIEW B ROTATED 180° e @ —77|=76|—=72|—71 —=6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION )
A | POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE - - OTv REQD PER ASov PARTS HIST A
I ’_% THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. DWMCUFFORD 05SEPO2 -‘ETyco Tyco Electronics Corporation
ek Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105—3608
PIMENSIONS: OTIERWISE SPEGFIED:  [APVD 05SEP02 | NAVE
] INCHES e . _F.BACKHURST SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
1 PLC + - -
| — 120+.020 ams) @ T feewee -

ITEM 34 LOCATION

4 PLC
ANGLES

H
|

MATERIAL

FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO

AT1100779(C=1426367

RESTRICTED TO

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE SHEET OF

— T

REV

B

4805 (1,/08)

03JUN2009 8:20am



